## ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

## ALUMNAE MEDAL OF HONOR 2016

PRESENTED TO





SANDRA A. MALLALIEU, CLASS OF 1991, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to present you with the Alumnae Medal of Honor. This award honors an alumna for eminent service in promoting the effectiveness of the Alumnae Association and/or College. Significant leadership, specific accomplishments, and stellar service have been consistent over an extended period of time and broad-based across multiple areas of involvement, which include classes, clubs, affinity groups, the Alumnae Association, and the College.

Sandra, for the past eleven years you have contributed your time and expertise in numerous high-level roles, including terms on the Alumnae Association's Board of Directors as clerk and chair of the Communications Committee and as a member of the Alumnae Association's Curriculum to Career Task Force and the College's Communications and Technology Ad Hoc Committee. You have continued your dedicated volunteer service as a consultant on technological matters, specifically in regard to the new data systems put in place by the College and the Association.

In 2005 you joined the Board of Directors at the Association as clerk and redefined the role through your smart and strategic approach, getting to the heart of any matter and asking challenging questions, all while taking copious notes. After your term you were appointed to the Executive Director Search Committee, on which you proved to be a valuable asset.

When the Association sought to upgrade the alumnae database, you provided your incomparable professional knowledge and critical thinking skills. Your ability to communicate in a way that was relatable to others not familiar with technology was crucial to helping the Association and the College make the best decision possible. According to colleagues, you have helped shape the future of communication and connectivity and continue to be considered a resource by both the Association and the College.

Your work on the Curriculum to Career Task Force was essential in supporting the Association's work to provide information to the College about how alumnae could become involved in the Lynk Program. You worked closely with College staff, professors, and the Board of Trustees to learn their needs and expectations and examined resources that the Association could provide.

Sandra, for your eminent service, the Alumnae Association is pleased to present you with the Alumnae Medal of Honor on this, your twenty-fifth reunion.

MARCIA BRUMIT KROPF '67
PRESIDENT
ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76
INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE